508831695 10/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI585216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R lacono	10/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Zero Friction, LLC
Street Address:	1 Trans Am Plaza Drive
City:	Oakbrook Terrace
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60181

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18493760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7082464246

Email: martin@lefevour.com

Correspondent Name: Martin LeFevour

Address Line 1: 1333 Burr Ridge Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Burr Ridge, ILLINOIS 60527

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1518.ZF-0007.CON6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin LeFevour	
SIGNATURE:	Martin LeFevour	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-pat-0006#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069268 FRAME: 0688

508831695

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, namely, John R. Iacono, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zero Friction, ILC, an Illinois corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in an invention entitled:

"GLOVE FOR CONFORMING TO HANDS OF VARIOUS SIZES"

and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Patents+TMS, a Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herawith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 2FG-P-13-002 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvement to Zero Friction, LLC.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any-proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Date: 10/8/14

John R. Tacono

PATENT REEL: 069268 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 10/24/2024